Age
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11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18

FRANCE (EBiHS)

Petite Section
Moyenne Section
Grande Section
CP
CE1
CE2
cMm1

CM2
(Cambridge A2)

6eme

S5eme
(Cambridge B1)

4eme

3eme
(DNB, IGCSE,
Cambridge B2)

2de

lere

Terminale

Diplome: Baccalauréat

(International)

DNB: Diplome
national du brevet

IGCSE: International
General Certificate of
Secondary Education

USA

Preschool
Pre-Kindergarten
Kindergarten
1st Grade
2nd Grade
3rd Grade
4th Grade

5th Grade
6th Grade
7th Grade
8th Grade

9th Grade
(Freshman)

10th Grade
(Sophomore)

11th Grade (Junior)
12th Grade (Senior)

SAT (optional)

SAT: Scholastic
Assessment Test

UK

Nursery
Reception
Year 1
Year 2
Year 3
Year 4
Year 5

Year 6
Year 7
Year 8

Year 9

Year 10

Year 11 (GCSE)

Year 12
Year 13

Dipléme:
Advanced
levels

GCSE: General
Certificate of
Secondary
Education

1B
system
Nursery
Pre-PYP
Pre-PYP
PYP1
PYP2
PYP3
PYP4

PYP5
MYP1
MYP2

MYP3

MYP4

MYP5

DP1
DP2

Hong
Kong

P1
P2
P3
P4

P5

P6

5

Lower 6

Australie

Kindy
Pre-primaire
Year 1
Year 2
Year 3
Year 4

Year 5
Year 6
Year 7

Year 8

Year 9 (Naplan)

Year 10

Year 11
Year 12

Dipléme: WACE,
Western Australia

Certificate of
Education

SUISSE ALLEMAGNE
lere Kindergarten
2e Kindergarten
3e 1. Klasse
de 2. Klasse
S5e 3. Klasse
6e 4. Klasse
7e 5. Klasse
8e 6. Klasse
9e 7. Klasse
10e 8. Klasse
1le 9. Klasse
12e 10. Klasse
13e 11. Klasse
1l4e 12. Klasse
15e
Diplome: Diplome:
Maturité Abitur

ITALIE

Scuola primaria
Scuola primaria
Prima elementare
Seconda elementare
Terza elementare

Quarta elementare
Quinta elementare
Prima media
Seconda media

Terza media

Primo liceo

Secondo liceo

Terzo liceo

Quarto liceo

Diplome: Maturité

ESPAGNE

Educacion Infantil (1° Ciclo)
Educacion Infantil (2° Ciclo)
1

2
3
4
5
6

1 ESO

2 ESO
3 ESO

4 ESO (Titulo de Graduado
en Educacion Secundaria
Obligatoria)

1 BACH

2 BACH

Diplome: Titulo de Bachiller



